

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
 CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE
 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2653 OF 2014

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's Orders or directions and Registrar's Orders | Court's or Judge's Orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Mr. L.S. Shetty, advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.K. Shinde a/w. Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State.

CORAM :SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV,J
DATE :OCTOBER 15, 2015

P.C.:-

1 Heard. Issue notice to respondent No. 2 to 9. Learned APP waives service for respondent No. 10. Notice returnable on 6/1/2016.

2 Pendency of this petition shall not be construed as a stay to the proceedings in C.C. No. 300816 of 2009 pending before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 3rd Court, Esplanade,

Mumbai. Office to communicate this order to the concerned court forthwith.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)

.....