

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2653 OF 2014**

B. Vivek Shetty .. Petitioner

Vs.

Inspector of Police, CBI/SIU (X)

New Delhi & Others

.. Respondents.

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.Yogesh Nakhwa for Respondent No.1.

Mrs. V.S. Mhaispurkar APP for the State.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 14TH JUNE, 2017**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the CBI seeks some time to get ready with the matter. Accordingly, list the petition as per CMIS date.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**