

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2653 OF 2014

B. Vivek ShettyPetitioner
V/S
Inspector Of PoliceRespondent

Mr.Arnab Misra i/b. Shetty L S For Petitioner
Mr.Y.M.Nakhwa, Addl.P.P. for CBI
Mr.P.H.Gaikwad Patil, APP for state

CORAM : A.M. BADAR, J

DATE : 7th September, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners , Stand
over to 12/10/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)