

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2653 OF 2014

B. Vivek Shetty .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Inspector Of Police .....Respondent

Rafiq Shaikh i/b Shetty L S For Petitioner  
Rajesh Desai (resp. No. 1) Sandeep K Shinde Respondent No.1  
S.R.Shinde,APP

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J**

**DATE : 11th June, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to two weeks i.e. 25/06/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**