

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2653 OF 2014**

B. Vivek Shetty .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Inspector Of Police .....RESPONDENT

Smt. Sharmila Kaushik APP-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP  
KASHINATH SHINDE J**

**DATE : 30th September, 2021**

**P.C. :**

Not before the Bench of which Justice S. K. Shinde is a member.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**