

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2653 OF 2014

B. Vivek Shetty

...Petitioner

Versus

Inspector Of Police and Ors.

...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Office note indicate that, spare copy is short and notice could not be issued to the Respondents.
2. Learned Advocate Ms. Kuttikrishnan appears for Respondent No.1.
3. Advocate for Petitioner shall supply spare copy in the Registry within two weeks from today.
4. Notice be issued to the Respondent No.2 to 9, returnable on 6th March 2024.
5. In the event, the spare copy is not supplied in the Registry within stipulated time, petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)