

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 2653 of 2014

B. Vivek Shetty ... Petitioner

versus

Inspector Of Police CBI/SIY(X)
New Delhi & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms Juhi Masani i/by L S Shetty , for the petitioner.
Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the respondent No.10/ State.
Mr Amit Munde SPP a/w Mr Jai Vohra for respondent
No.1/CBI.

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.
Date: 26 February 2025.**

P.C.:

. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner stand
over to **28 March 2025**.

2. It is made clear that there is no stay order operating in
favour of the petitioner.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)