

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2653 OF 2014

B. Vivek Shetty

versus

Inspector Of Police, CBI/SSSIU(X), New Delhi and ors.

Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate along with Advocate L. Shetty and Ms. Namita Shetty i/b. L. S. Shetty Associates, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Munde, SPP with Mr. Jai Vohra and Ms. Shantanu Nakashe, SPP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner, learned SPP for the CBI and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner tendered written submissions along with documents. It is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)